management installation, real-time monitoring, preventive 
maintenance, repairs, breakdown attention and retreading 
of used tyre.  

c Place of Opening 
Kerala State Road Transport Corporation, Transport Bhavan, 
Fort, Thiruvananthapuram. 

d 
Tender Fees 
(Non Refundable) 

Rs. 29,500/- (Rs.25,000/- + GST @ 18%) 
(Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand and Five Hundred only) 

e 
Earnest Money deposit. 
(EMD) EMD Exemption NOT 
allowed. 

Rs.5 Lakh/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) 

f 
Mode of Payment of EMD & 
Cost of Tender 

Online through SBI Internet Banking/NEFT through        
 e-procurement portal. EMD & Tender Fee should be remitted